Form PTO-	1595	01-07-2002	Attorney Docket No.: VIGN12	210-4
	i			
To the Hono thereof.	orable Com.	101935771	lease record the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of	Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving Party(ies):	0
Additional n	ame(s) of convey		Name: Vignette Corporation 901 S. Mopac Expressway Building 3 Austin, Texas 78746	11073 U.S. PTO 10/028232
			State of Incorporation: Delaware	1 1
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature o	f conveyance:			
⊠: Assig ı □: Securit □: Other:	nment y Agreement	☐ : Merger ☐ : Change of name		
Execution D	ate: December 2	1, 2001		
. ,	number(s) or pate	• •		
If this docur	nent is being filed	together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: December 21, 2	001
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,4,4	Additional number	rs attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: _1	
Name	•	25094 re & Freidenrich LLP nc Expressway, Ste. 400	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 8. ☑ Enclosed 	
7/2002 TDIAZ1	Austin, Texas 1	78746	 Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. <u>50-0456</u>. A duplicate copy of this page is attached. 	
:561	and the second s	0.00 BP DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	nt and signature.			
To the be	est of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original doc	information is true and correct cument. December 21, 2001	
l .	lo Pastrana, Jr.	,	Date	
Registra	n tion No. 44,99 7 Tota		cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>	
		1 -3		
		www.maranalana.		

ATTORNEY DOCKET VIGN1210-4

PATENT APPLICATION

-1-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Eric White ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled **Method** and **System for Platform-Independent File System Interaction**, for which an application for United States Patent was made on December 21, 2001 and accorded Serial No.

______, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention, including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **Vignette Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address of 901 S. Mopac Expressway, Building 3, Austin, Texas 78746 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and/or his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention,

Gray Cary\Au\4074192.1 2101905-991214

REEL: 012414 FRAME: 0798

ATTORNEY DOCKET VIGN1210-4

PATENT APPLICATION

-2-

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Name of Sole Inventor:

Signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Residence Address:

Eric White

2 1 Sec. 2001

CITY Bardon Cliff Sive, Asstin, TX

78709

Gray Cary\AU\4074192.1 2101905-991214